RFBR Terms and Conditions for SIAM Journal Trial Participants use of SIAM content platform

By using the content platform of the Society for Industrial and Applied Mathematics (SIAM), any SIAM Journal Trial Participant hereby agrees to abide by the following terms and conditions –

Authorized Use

SIAM Journal Trial Participants may, for the established time period of their trial:

a. make searches of the content.

b. make one hard copy of the output of any search; such hard copies may be shared with nonauthorized users, provided such sharing is for the purpose of scholarly communication or educational use and there are no commercial benefits. Trial Participants who do print articles must maintain all copyright and other notices on the printed articles.

SIAM Journal Trial Participants may not make SIAM content available electronically to anyone, whether by telephone link or by permitting access through a terminal or computer, or by any other means or arrangement.

Copyright

SIAM is the owner of all right, title, and interest, including copyright, translation rights, redistribution rights, and the right to produce the material in alternate media, for any and all material that can be accessed on this platform, with the exception of content published under the <a href="Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY) License. All SIAM Journals and other content such as books and proceedings are subject to copyright, database protections and other rights of the publisher (SIAM) under the laws of the United States and the country of use.

SIAM Journal Trial Participants acknowledge that they have no claim to ownership by reason of their use of or access to the SIAM platform. Downloading or photocopying of the content is permitted for personal or educational use. Other recompiling, copying, publication, or republication of the data, or any portion thereof, in any form or medium whatsoever, may be done only with specific written permission from SIAM, with the exception of content published under the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY) License.

Excessive or Systematic Downloading

SIAM Journal Trial Participants shall not engage in excessive, systematic or mass downloading, which may include downloading SIAM Journal articles, tables of contents, abstracts or any other information or content on the platform, without the written permission of SIAM. SIAM Journal Trial Participants shall not use spiders, robots or any other automated means of downloading.

SIAM Journal Trial Participants shall not undertake download activity that may indicate the sharing of access or content beyond those set up via IP access for purposes of the SIAM Journal Trial.

Termination or Suspension

SIAM reserves the right to suspend or terminate access to the SIAM platform without prior notice if any SIAM Journal Trial Participants violate any of these Terms and Conditions.

Disclaimer of Warranties

SIAM warrants that it has the authority to grant access to the platform as described. SIAM has made and will make reasonable efforts to ensure that the SIAM platform is complete and accurate. However, SIAM does not warrant its completeness or accuracy and does not warrant that usage of the SIAM platform will be uninterrupted or error free, or that the results obtained will be useful or will satisfy the SIAM Journal Trial Participants's requirements.

SIAM MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF DESIGN, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ARISING FROM A COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OR TRADE PRACTICE.

Liability- UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL SIAM BE LIABLE TO ANY SIAM JOURNAL TRIAL PARTICIPANTS FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY CHARACTER, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF INABILITY TO ACCESS SIAM'S PLATFORM OR ERRORS OR INACCURACIES IN THE CONTENT.

Delays- Neither SIAM nor SIAM Journal Trial Participants shall be responsible for delay or failure in performance resulting from acts beyond the control of such party. Such acts shall include, but not be limited to, an act of God; an act of war, riot, epidemic, fire, flood, other disasters; or an act of government.

Technical Assistance and Customer Support

Technical assistance and customer support, including permissions and copyright information, can be obtained Monday through Friday, excluding holidays, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. ET by calling 215-382-9800 or by sending e-mail to *epsupport@siam.org*.

General

- a. These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire Terms and Conditions between SIAM and SIAM Journal Trial Participants. The various headings in these Terms and Conditions are informational only and do not limit the scope or content of the subject matter contained therein. SIAM reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at its discretion at any time.
- b. The SIAM Journal Trial Participant may not assign or transfer their rights or privileges under these Terms and Conditions.
- c. Should any provision of these Terms and Conditions be held to be void or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect to be read and construed as if the void or unenforceable provisions were originally deleted.